# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM853387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks Recorded at Reel 7221, Frame 0119

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/09/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXGN Management, LLC		
Street Address:	18111 Von Karman Ave, Suite 800		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92612		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	6153616	BELIEVE IN BETTER			
Registration Number:	4876979	BETTER RESULTS PERIOD.			
Registration Number:	4598721	C.A.C.H.E.			
Registration Number:	3908498	CHANCELLOR			
Registration Number:	3066909	ELECTRONIC EOB			
Registration Number:	3889539	ENTRADA			
Registration Number:	2663616	HEALTHFUSION			
Registration Number:	2563711	INTRANEXUS			
Registration Number:	2509799	MEDFUSION			
Registration Number:	4970387	MEDFUSION PAY PRECHECK			
Registration Number:	4970390	MEDFUSION PAY PRECHECK			
Registration Number:	4876939	MIRTH			
Registration Number:	5014354	MIRTH OPENPD			
Registration Number:	3089524	NEXTGEN			
Registration Number:	5893972	NEXTGEN			
Registration Number:	4212719	NEXTGEN			
Registration Number:	4928360	NEXTGEN CARE			
Registration Number:	5023449	NEXTGEN GO			
	·	TRADEMARK —			

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008258 FRAME: 0219** 

900813930

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491438	NEXTMD
Registration Number:	4657562	NEXTPEN
Registration Number:	4330846	QSIDENTAL
Registration Number:	4443174	QSIDENTAL WEB
Registration Number:	5588677	TOPAZ INFORMATION
Registration Number:	5784672	TOPAZ INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5588678	TOPAZ INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3987406	YOURHEALTHFILE
Serial Number:	85737392	NEXTGEN HEALTHCARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1:555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1903640-0002-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Project Next - NextGen\_2021- Release of Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Project Next - NextGen\_2021- Release of Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=Project Next - NextGen\_2021- Release of Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=Project Next - NextGen\_2021- Release of Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 9, 2023, (this "Release") is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Grantee"), for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, under the Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the Grantee. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2021 at Reel 7221 and Frame 0119, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and the Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Grantee in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Melanie Her Title: Vice President

# **Exhibit A - SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

Mark	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Current Owner	Status
BELIEVE IN BETTER	87613420	6153616	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	19-SEP-2017	15-SEP-2020		
BETTER RESULTS PERIOD.	86550595	4876979	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	02-MAR-2015	29-DEC-2015		
CACHE	86041536	4598721	NXON MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	19-AUG-2013	02-SEP-2014		
CHANCELLOR	77620702	3908498	NXON MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	24-NOV-2008	18-JAN-2011		
ELECTRONIC EOB	78331605	3066909	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	21-NOV-2003	07-MAR-2006		
ENTRADA	85012496	3889539	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	13-APR-2010	14-DEC-2010		
HEALTHFUSION	75666415	2663616	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	23-MAR-1999	17-DEC-2002		
INTRANEXUS	76309087	2563711	NXON MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	05-SEP-2001	23-APR-2002		
MEDFUSION	76176302	2509799	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	66-DEC-2000	30-NOV-2001		
MEDFUSION PAY PRECHECK	86635508	4970387	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
<b>4</b> 5000000	20-MAY-2015	31-MAY-2016		
MEDITUSION PAY PRECHECK	86635657	4970390	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	20-MAY-2015	31-MAY-2016		
MIRTH	86521736	4876939	NXON MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	02488-2015	29-DEC-2015		
MIRTH OPENPO	86696316	5014354	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	17-303-2015	02-AUG-2016		
NEXTGEN	78472826	3689524	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	24-AUG-2004	09-MAY-2006		

Mark	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Current Owner	Status
NEXTGEN	86699627	5893972	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	21-301-2015	29-OCT-2019		
NEXTGEN	85414006	4212719	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	02-SEP-2011	25-SEP-2012		
NEXTGEN CARE	86395531	4928360	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	15-SEP-2014	29-MAR-2016		
NEXTGEN GO	86588803	5023449	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	03-APR-2015	16-AUG-2016		
NEXTGEN HEALTHCARE	85737392		NXON MANAGEMENT, LLC	Pending
	25-SEP-2012			
NEXTMD	75887563	2491438	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	05-JAN-2000	18-SEP-2001		
NEXTPEN	86126066	4657562	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	21-NOV-2013	16-DEC-2014		
QSIDENTAL	85653777	4330846	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	16-JUN-2012	07-MAY-2013		
QSIDENTAL WEB	85900135	4443174	NYGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	10-APR-2013	83-DEC-2013		
TOPAZ INFORMATION	87337675	5588677	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	15-FEB-2017	23-OCT-2018		
TOPAZ INFORMATION	87709836	5784672	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
SOLUTIONS	06-DEC-2017	25-JUN-2019		
<b>***</b>		ļ		
TOPAZ INFORMATION SOLUTIONS	87337679	5588678	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	15-FEB-2017	23-OCT-2018	***************************************	***************************************
YOURHEALTHFILE	85116558	3987406	NXON MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
	26-AUG-2010	28-JUN-2011		

**RECORDED: 11/14/2023**